



2026:HHC:8830

CR.A-478 of 2015

24.06.2025 Present: Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for appellant-State.
Ms. Drishti Saraswal, Advocate for respondent.

Notice of hearing issued to sole respondent for today has been received back unserved as the respondent was reported to be out of station. Respondent was served through bailable warrants for 16.04.2016, when he opted to remain absent. Further today, Ms. Drishti Saraswal (HIM/462/2019), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent and submits that POA on his behalf has been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order and the appeal be thereafter processed for the purpose of hearing.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.06.2025

(Vriti)