



2026:HHC:8830

State of HP vs. Amit Kumar @ Rinku

Cr. Appeal No. 478 of 2015

12.09.2025 Present: Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Though respondent is duly represented by counsel, but no-one is turning up despite calling the case repeatedly. However, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for hearing on ***6th November, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 12, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge