



2026:HHC:8830

**State of Himachal Pradesh versus Anil Kumar @
Rinku**

Cr. Appeal No.478 of 2015

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant-State.

Ms. Drishti Sirswal, Advocate, for the respondent.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

March 17, 2026
[Shivender]